
UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA 

WEB-BASED LEARNING COURSEW ARE 

FOR AUTISTIC CHILD: USING 

VIDEO MODELLING AND ACTIVE 

LEARNING TECHNIQUES 

SITI FAIRUZ BINTI MOHD RADZI 

BACHELOR OF SCIENCE (HONS.) 

COMPUTER SCIENCE 

JANUARY 2014 



ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS 

Assalamualaikum w.b.t. First and for most, 1 would like to thank Allah s.w.t for 

granting me this golden opportunity to complete my Final Year Project and for 

bestowing me with loads of ideas throughout the completion of this project. I 

would also like to express my utmost gratitude and thank to my dedicated and 

caring supervisor, Mrs Nor Liza binti Saad for supervising me as well as giving 

me lots of guidance and advice throughout my Final Year Project completion. I 

would also like to express my thank to my CSP600 and CSP650 lecturers, Mrs 

Siti Khatijah Nor binti Abdul Rahim and Mr Tuan Haji Mohamed Imran bin 

Mohamed Ariff for guiding me in completing my Final Year Project personally 

and during class period. I would also like to express my special thanks to my 

beloved and dedicated parents, Mohd Radzi bin Awang and Marina binti Che 

Hassan for giving me spiritual, moral and financial support throughout my life. 

Not to forget, I would like to thank all my friends for their utmost moral support 

and advice. Last but not least, I would like to thank everyone who has generously 

contributed their support, ideas and time to help me in completing the Final Year 

Project directly or indirectly. 

iv 



ABSTRACT 

Most of learning coursewares that are available in store are developed for normal children 

and not for children with disabilities such as Autistic children who are known to have 

problem in learning especially when it comes to learning something that the child are not 

familiar with as well as the child tends to feel bored and frustrated easily. The child will 

simply throw away everything that is given to the child most of the time. The peculiar 

behaviours of the Autistic child become a hardship and problem to most parents and 

guardian associated with Autistic child. Thus, Autisware courseware is developed and 

implemented specially for children with Autistic disorder; one of the types of Autism 

Spectrum Disorder (ASD), as a solution to enhance the learning skills of the child and allow 

the child to be at par with other normal children. The implementation of Autisware 

courseware will help Autistic child to learn on how to use five common equipment; cup, 

spoon, shoes, toothbrush and pencil, as well as learn alphabets and numbers. The learning 

activities are made in an interactive way in order to avoid the Autistic child from boredom 

and frustration throughout the learning activity. In this project, video modelling and active 

learning techniques were utilized as both techniques are proven to be effective to improve 

Autistic child's learning skills. The analysis of the result concluded that the combination of 

video modelling and active learning techniques are able to engage the Autistic child 

throughout the learning activity and generate the child's brain to work actively as the child 

will be allowed to watch and imitate the activity in the videos as well as playing games 

provided in the courseware. 

V 



TABLE OF CONTENT 

CONTENTS PAGE 

SUPERVISOR'S APPROVAL ii 

STUDENT'S DECLARATION iii 

ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS iv 

ABSTRACT V 

TABLE OF CONTENT vi 

LIST OF FIGURES ix 

LIST OF T ABLES X 

CHAPTER 1: INTRODUCTION 1 

I .0 Introduction 

1.1 Background 

1.2 Problem Statement 3 

1.3 Objective 4 

1.4 Scope of Project 5 

1.5 Significance 5 

1.6 Project's Questions 6 

1.7 Summary 6 

vi 



CHAPTER 2: LITERATURE REVIEW 

2.0 Introduction 

2.1 Web-based Learning Courseware 

2.2 Autism Disorder 

2.3 Video Modeling 

2.4 Active Learning 

2.5 Autism's Colour Preference 

2.6 Available Web-based learning courseware for Autistic Child 

2. 7 Conclusion 

2.8 Summary 

CHAPTER 3: PROJECT METHODOLOGY 

3.0 Introduction 

3.1 Project Framework 

3.1.1 Requirement Gathering and Analysis Phase 

3.1.2 Project Design Phase 

3.1.3 Project Implementation Phase 

3.1.4 Project Testing Phase 

3.1.5 Project Deployment Phase 

3.1.6 Project Maintenance Phase 

3.2 Data Collection and Analysis 

3.3 Project Framework Summary 

3.4 Summary 

vii 

7 

7 

7 

8 

10 

15 

18 

19 

21 

22 

23 

23 

23 

25 

26 

27 

30 

31 

31 

31 

32 

33 


	WEB-BASED LEARNING COURSEW AREFOR AUTISTIC CHILD: USINGVIDEO MODELLING AND ACTIVELEARNING TECHNIQUES
	SUPERVISOR'S APPROVAL
	STUDENT'S DECLARATION
	ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS
	ABSTRACT
	TABLE OF CONTENT
	LIST OF FIGURES
	LIST OF TABLES
	CHAPTER 1
	INTRODUCTION
	1.0 Introduction
	1.1 Background
	1.2 Problem Statement
	1.3 Objective
	1.4 Scope of Project
	1.5 Significance
	1.6 Project's Question
	1.7 Summary


	CHAPTER 2
	LITERATURE REVIEW
	2.0 Introduction
	2.1 Web-based Learning Courseware
	2.2 Autism Disorder
	2.3 Video Modelling
	2.4 Active Learning
	2.5 Autism's Colour Preference
	2.6 Available Web-based learning courseware for Autistic Child
	2. 7 Conclusion
	2.8 Summary


	CHAPTER 3
	PROJECT METHODOLOGY
	3.0 Introduction
	3.1 Project Framework
	3.1.1 Requirement Gathering and Analysis Phase
	3.1.2 Project Design Phase
	3.1.3 Project Implementation Phase
	3.1.4 Project Testing Phase
	3.1.5 Project Deployment Phase
	3.1.6 Project Maintenance Phase

	3.2 Data Collection and Analysis
	3.3 Project Framework Summary
	3.4 Summary


	CHAPTER 4
	RESULT AND ANALYSIS
	4.0 Introduction
	4.1 Questionnaire
	4.2 Interview
	4.3 Questionnaire Result
	4.4 Analysis
	4.5 Summary


	CHAPTER 5
	CONCLUSION AND FUTURE WORKS
	5.0 Conclusion
	5.1 Limitation
	5.2 Future Works
	5.3 Summary


	REFERENCES




