UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

WEB-BASED LEARNING COURSEWARE FOR AUTISTIC CHILD: USING VIDEO MODELLING AND ACTIVE LEARNING TECHNIQUES

SITI FAIRUZ BINTI MOHD RADZI

BACHELOR OF SCIENCE (HONS.)
COMPUTER SCIENCE

JANUARY 2014

ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS

Assalamualaikum w.b.t. First and for most, I would like to thank Allah s.w.t for granting me this golden opportunity to complete my Final Year Project and for bestowing me with loads of ideas throughout the completion of this project. I would also like to express my utmost gratitude and thank to my dedicated and caring supervisor, Mrs Nor Liza binti Saad for supervising me as well as giving me lots of guidance and advice throughout my Final Year Project completion. I would also like to express my thank to my CSP600 and CSP650 lecturers, Mrs Siti Khatijah Nor binti Abdul Rahim and Mr Tuan Haji Mohamed Imran bin Mohamed Ariff for guiding me in completing my Final Year Project personally and during class period. I would also like to express my special thanks to my beloved and dedicated parents, Mohd Radzi bin Awang and Marina binti Che Hassan for giving me spiritual, moral and financial support throughout my life. Not to forget, I would like to thank all my friends for their utmost moral support and advice. Last but not least, I would like to thank everyone who has generously contributed their support, ideas and time to help me in completing the Final Year Project directly or indirectly.

ABSTRACT

Most of learning coursewares that are available in store are developed for normal children and not for children with disabilities such as Autistic children who are known to have problem in learning especially when it comes to learning something that the child are not familiar with as well as the child tends to feel bored and frustrated easily. The child will simply throw away everything that is given to the child most of the time. The peculiar behaviours of the Autistic child become a hardship and problem to most parents and guardian associated with Autistic child. Thus, Autisware courseware is developed and implemented specially for children with Autistic disorder; one of the types of Autism Spectrum Disorder (ASD), as a solution to enhance the learning skills of the child and allow the child to be at par with other normal children. The implementation of Autisware courseware will help Autistic child to learn on how to use five common equipment; cup, spoon, shoes, toothbrush and pencil, as well as learn alphabets and numbers. The learning activities are made in an interactive way in order to avoid the Autistic child from boredom and frustration throughout the learning activity. In this project, video modelling and active learning techniques were utilized as both techniques are proven to be effective to improve Autistic child's learning skills. The analysis of the result concluded that the combination of video modelling and active learning techniques are able to engage the Autistic child throughout the learning activity and generate the child's brain to work actively as the child will be allowed to watch and imitate the activity in the videos as well as playing games provided in the courseware.

TABLE OF CONTENT

CONTENTS	PAGE
SUPERVISOR'S APPROVAL	ii
STUDENT'S DECLARATION	iii
ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS	iv
ABSTRACT	v
TABLE OF CONTENT	vi
LIST OF FIGURES	ix
LIST OF TABLES	x
CHAPTER 1: INTRODUCTION	1
1.0 Introduction	1
1.1 Background	Ī
1.2 Problem Statement	3
1.3 Objective	4
1.4 Scope of Project	5
1.5 Significance	5
1.6 Project's Questions	6
1.7 Summary	6

CHAPTER 2: LITERATURE REVIEW	7
2.0 Introduction	7
2.1 Web-based Learning Courseware	7
2.2 Autism Disorder	8
2.3 Video Modeling	10
2.4 Active Learning	15
2.5 Autism's Colour Preference	18
2.6 Available Web-based learning courseware for Autistic Child	19
2.7 Conclusion	21
2.8 Summary	22
CHAPTER 3: PROJECT METHODOLOGY	23
3.0 Introduction	23
3.1 Project Framework	23
3.1.1 Requirement Gathering and Analysis Phase	25
3.1.2 Project Design Phase	26
3.1.3 Project Implementation Phase	27
3.1.4 Project Testing Phase	30
3.1.5 Project Deployment Phase	31
3.1.6 Project Maintenance Phase	31
3.2 Data Collection and Analysis	31
3.3 Project Framework Summary	32
3.4 Summary	33